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ASSESSMENT OF MANPOWER IN THE MINISTRY


3266. DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:


Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry as a whole, together with all its Departments and public sector organisations under it, has conducted any manpower need assessment for its own functioning and administration, if so, when and the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(b) whether, before recruiting new personnel for various positions under the Ministry and allied organisations, option of re-skilling and re-deploying existing human resources, that may be under-utilised, is explored as a matter of practice?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS &
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of House.
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